To consider and, if thought fit, to pass with or without modification the following 

resolution: 

“RESOLVED THAT the estimated Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process Costs 

(inclusive of expenses incurred on or by the interim resolution professional) of Rs. 

1,78,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Eight Lakh only) be and is hereby 

approved.” 

This Agenda item is put up for e-voting. 

ITEM NO. 13 

TO APPROVE THE CIRP EXPENSES INCURRED TILL DATE 

Details of various expenses incurred in relation to or arising out of CIRP of the

[...]

The Members are requested to note and ratify the said expenses and pass the 

following Resolution with or without modifications. 

Resolution: 

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass with or without modification the 

following resolution: 

“RESOLVED THAT an additional amount of Rs.32,35,952/- (Rupees Thirty 

Two Lacs Thirty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Two only) incurred by the 

Resolution Professional on Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of M/s 

Intellicity Business Park Private Limited be and is hereby approved.”  

“FURTHER RESOLVED THAT such additional approved amount shall also 

be form part of the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process.”